

## Cellnex UK, Vodafone UK and Virgin Media O2 agree new long-term partnership to boost UK mobile connectivity

**London, 29 July 2024** - Cellnex UK, Vodafone and Virgin Media O2 have reached a new long-term agreement for Cellnex UK to provide the two Mobile Network Operators with tower infrastructure and associated services. This new agreement strengthens and grows the existing relationship providing certainty for all parties.

Cellnex UK CEO, Gianluca Landonlina underlined how "This agreement exemplifies the strength of Cellnex's partnerships with its customers. The new agreement, forged through great collaboration between our organisations, will enable the efficient sharing of our infrastructure today and the flexibility to support the growth of our customers' networks in the future. Cellnex will provide related services and share our capabilities, thereby becoming a valuable partner to help Vodafone and Virgin Media O2 achieve their objectives. At all times, we are aligned with our customers on the common goal of extending reliable and high performing telecommunication networks to serve their end customers. Also, to become integral to the successful roll-out of wireless connectivity throughout the UK to help the digitalization of the whole country."

"This agreement —continued Gianluca Landolina— further strengthens our commitment to the UK market and provides long term visibility to both our industrial activity and financial investment".

Andrea Dona, Chief Network Officer, Vodafone, said: "This partnership helps us both expand and maintain our reliable network in all corners of the UK, not only now, but also in the future. We look forward to continuing to work with the team at Cellnex".

Jeanie York, Chief Technology Officer at Virgin Media O2, said: "This partnership will help us maintain and upgrade our existing sites across the country and ensure we continue to provide our customers with the fast and reliable mobile connectivity they increasingly rely on as we invest billions of pounds each year in our networks and services".

This new agreement ensures that Vodafone and Virgin Media O2 have access to Cellnex's tower infrastructure across the UK and facilitates Vodafone and Virgin Media O2's network sharing under their separate network sharing agreement, which the parties recently renewed.

## **Cellnex UK**

Cellnex is Europe and the UK's fastest-growing independent owner and operator of wireless telecoms infrastructure and is integral to the successful roll-out of 5G. With the wireless infrastructure foundation that we deliver across rural and urban areas, Cellnex UK connects everyone, everywhere. Our networks and solutions are built to be fit for now and the future so that the UK can prosper. We are a business built on commercial and technical innovation, ambition and sustainable growth. We offer customers the commitment to neutrality and the economic benefits of shared infrastructure.

For more information: http://www.cellnex.co.uk/



## **About Cellnex Telecom**

Cellnex is Europe's largest telecommunications towers and infrastructures operator, enabling operators to access a wide network of telecommunications infrastructures on a shared-use basis, and thus helping to reduce access barriers and to improve services in the most remote areas. The company manages a portfolio of more than 138,000 sites, including forecast roll-outs up to 2030, in 12 European countries, with a significant footprint in Spain, France, the United Kingdom, Italy and Poland. Cellnex, which is listed on the Spanish Stock Exchange, is part of the selective IBEX35 and Euro Stoxx 100 and enjoys outstanding positions on the main sustainability indices such as CDP, Sustainalytics, FTSE4Good, MSCI and DJSI Europe.

For more information visit **Cellnex Telecom** 

**Corporate & Public Affairs**Corporate Communications

¥







communication@cellnextelecom.com

Tel. +34 935 021 387 News - Cellnex